
Elders Francis First Charger, Cathy Hunt and Shirlee Crow Shoe
provide cultural support, traditional teachings and guidance to
all ULethbridge students, faculty and staff.

ELDERS IN RESIDENCE
JANUARY 2023 SCHEDULE

Monday, Jan. 9
Tuesday, Jan. 24
Monday, Jan. 30

Shirlee Crow Shoe
Miisaminiskim (Ancient

Buffalo Stone)

Francis First Charger
Niinaisipistoo (Owl Chief)

Cathy Hunt
Staah’tsi’naims’skaa’ki

(Thunder Pipe Woman Under

the Sky)

Tuesday, Jan. 17
Tuesday, Jan. 24

Wednesday, Jan. 11
Wednesday, Jan. 18

10 a.m. - 3 p.m.
Location: Iikaisskini
Gathering Centre,

W650

10 a.m. - 3 p.m. 
Location: Elders and

Ceremony Room,
A430

10 a.m. - 3 p.m.
Location: Iikaisskini
Gathering Centre,

W650



Elders Francis First Charger, Cathy Hunt and Shirlee Crow Shoe
provide cultural support, traditional teachings and guidance to
all ULethbridge students, faculty and staff.

ELDERS IN RESIDENCE
FEBRUARY 2023 SCHEDULE

Monday, Feb. 6
Monday, Feb. 13
Monday, Feb. 27

Shirlee Crow Shoe
Miisaminiskim (Ancient

Buffalo Stone)

Francis First Charger
Niinaisipistoo (Owl Chief)

Cathy Hunt
Staah’tsi’naims’skaa’ki

(Thunder Pipe Woman Under

the Sky)

Thursday, Feb. 16
Tuesday, Feb. 28

Wednesday, Feb. 8
Wednesday, Feb. 15

10 a.m. - 3 p.m.
Location: Iikaisskini
Gathering Centre,

W650

10 a.m. - 3 p.m. 
Location: Elders and

Ceremony Room,
A430

10 a.m. - 3 p.m.
Location: Iikaisskini
Gathering Centre,

W650



Elders Francis First Charger, Cathy Hunt and Shirlee Crow Shoe
provide cultural support, traditional teachings and guidance to
all ULethbridge students, faculty and staff. 

ELDERS IN RESIDENCE
MARCH 2023 SCHEDULE

Monday, March 6
Monday, March 13
Monday, March 27




Shirlee Crow Shoe
Miisaminiskim (Ancient

Buffalo Stone)

Francis First Charger
Niinaisipistoo (Owl Chief)

Cathy Hunt
Staah’tsi’naims’skaa’ki

(Thunder Pipe Woman Under

the Sky)

Thursday, March 16
Tuesday, March 21

Wednesday, March 8
Wednesday, March 22

10 a.m. - 3 p.m.
Location: Iikaisskini
Gathering Centre,

W650

10 a.m. - 3 p.m. 
Location: Elders and

Ceremony Room,
A430

10 a.m. - 3 p.m.
Location: Iikaisskini
Gathering Centre,

W650



Elders Francis First Charger, Cathy Hunt and Shirlee Crow Shoe
provide cultural support, traditional teachings and guidance to
all ULethbridge students, faculty and staff. 

ELDERS IN RESIDENCE
APRIL 2023 SCHEDULE

Monday, April 3
Thursday, April 6

Shirlee Crow Shoe
Miisaminiskim (Ancient

Buffalo Stone)

Francis First Charger
Niinaisipistoo (Owl Chief)

Cathy Hunt
Staah’tsi’naims’skaa’ki

(Thunder Pipe Woman Under

the Sky)

Thurday, April 6 Wednesday, April 5
Thursday, April 6

10 a.m. - 3 p.m.
Location: Iikaisskini
Gathering Centre,

W650

10 a.m. - 3 p.m. 
Location: Elders and

Ceremony Room,
A430

10 a.m. - 3 p.m.
Location: Iikaisskini
Gathering Centre,

W650


